aint

Cancis - Assz’sz’ {Parisﬁ

March 6, 2024

City of Manitowoc
Building Inspection
900 Quay Street
Manitowoc WI 54220

Demolition Permit Application Details
Regarding the demolition permit application, below are a few additional details.

- The future of the site includes a proposed expansion for a gathering space and office
space.

- Detailed design of the proposed expansion is in process preparing for contractor bids.

- The interim plan for the demolition site will be a parking area with crushed limestone or
recycled asphalt.

- The plan for building expansion is as soon as designs can be completed, bids can be
received, contractors can be selected and scheduled. It is estimated to begin
construction within the next 2 years. /

- Aplanisin place for Schaus Mechanical & Maritime Plumbing to coordinate gas and
water disconnect and capping with MPU, WPS, and Interstate Sawing before demolition
begins.

Any additional questions can be directed to
Deacon Mark LeGreve

Business Manager
St Francis of Assisi Parish

601 N. 8* Street « Manitowoc, WI 54220 « (920) 684-3718  sfamanitowoc.org
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Property Owner Name

Business Name: 51" /)1 1¢ #/45%/ fo,ﬂf//

fStreetAddress @ﬂj /‘/; g{h 5’7’7%20"—

City / State: /mej Z/M/(? ( W / 5 Yezd

o Q70-G52- 7857

Contact Person 0(3{? /)74/%( /1? é/‘lﬁ/{ Email: fﬂuf”/%ﬁ’/f@éféﬂ%ﬁ@kﬁ 47@

DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR INFORM%TION

Busmess Name

Ztty/tsfidtd 4/{:7 192 §7/ / ;’0 O/ ? {

Phone: 2@2- ?3 7$Z 7 ' Fax:

ESTIMATED PROJECT

T 299,000

Contactperson: Y/e s eE?“a”iKy/QQmﬁ@ﬁfé%wﬂ;,JCM/;??ev

IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT:

“..‘v

] ttach Copy ‘%proved by City Attorney
COMBPREHENSIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE:
ﬁi{tach Copy [] City of Manitowoc Listed as Certificate Holder
A :

PROJECT INFORMATION:

[ —
Commencement Date: mol f@ 6,26/2% Completion Date:

[ ]Residential Use /K‘ommercial Use |___| Historic Dlstrlct
[ ] Vacated Building [ Condemnatlon Order [ Istructural Damage
‘Mre Development - Structure E_I Future Development Parkmg [ ] Future Green Space
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT: -
Asbestos testing conducted?\&fé [ INo Asbestos prese‘nt?%Attach Testing Report [_|No
e | = |

BUILDING INSPECTION = DIVISION OF LIFE SAFETY AND NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
CITY HALL = 900 QUAY STREET = MANITOWOC, WI 54220
PHONE: (920) 6866940 = EMAIL: BUILDINGINSPECTION@MANITOWOC.ORG



_DETAIL OF ALL STRUCTURES TO BE DEMOLISHED: R 4 , ; -
Structure 1 Mnmpal ] Accessory ommercial [ Residential Units

Year Built: l;ﬁ 2 (95 Basement ]:|Yes []No Number of Stories >2

Construction Type [ ]Frame B@ﬂ'&k [ ]Metal

Structure 2

rmc&pal [ ] Accessory E(gmmercial [] ReSIdentlal Umts j
Basement DYes |:| No Number of Stories 32
Construction Type l___l Frame Mick D Metal

Year Butlt

Structure 3 [ ] Principal [ 1Accessory |:| Commercnal I:] ReSIdentlal Umts

Year Built: Basement |:] Yes L__] No Number of Stories

Construction Type l:] Frame  [_]Brick [ ] Metal

Height » Length Width . Square Feet Cubic Feet

Structure 1 ’-75 : G) Z q@% [3 /

30 ,
sware 30430 2 3060 24,0

Structure 3 , f’ ,

Totals: l% '7/0 3@/ W
LITION OF PROPERTIES EXCEEDING 100,000 CUBIC FEET. j

Requires Common Council approval. The Common Council may consider the permit application only after receiving the
recommendation of the Licensing, Permits, and Inspections Committee. MMC 16.070{1)(b).

?I___]No

PERMIT FEES. Available at www.manitowoc.org > Departments > Building Inspection > Fees > Fee Schedule or Fee Estimator

COMPLIANCE. The project shall comply with the Wisconsin Uniform Dwelling Code, Wisconsin Commercial Building Code,
Wisconsin Plumbing Code, National Electrical Code, Municipal Ordinances, and all other applicable codes and conditions of this
permit. The issuance of the permit creates no legal liability, express or implied, on the Department or Municipality.
Department staff shall be granted access to the property for the inspection of this permit.

AUTHORITY.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that it has the authority to apply for this permit. If the party applying for this
permit is not an individual, the person(s) signing on behalf of the entity represents and warrants that they have been duly
authorized to bind the entity and apply for this pe it on the entity’s behalf. | hereby certify that all of the information
_provided on this permit appllcatlpp is correcﬁ acc te anﬁomplete to the best of my knowledge.

S/ |/ R (1T

Signature of the Property Owner:

- tjory

BUILDING INSPECTION = DIVISION OF LIFE SAFETY AND NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
CITY HALL = 900 QUAY STREET = MANITOWOC, WI 54220
PHONE: (920) 686-6940 = EMAIL: BUILDINGINSPECTION@MANITOWOC.ORG



City of
Manitowoc Demolition Utility Disconnection
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The owner or agent shall notify all utilities having service connections within a building to be razed, such as water,
electric, gas, sewer, telecommunications, and other connections. A permit to demolish or remove a building shall not be
issued until the Building Inspector has determined that all appurtenant equipment, such as meters and regulators,

have been removed, and service connections are sealed and plugged correctly.

[ ] Diggers Hotline 800-242-8511
J Service Order # Contact Name: |

MSconsm Public Service 800-450-7260, . } / " oy oA
~Gas Meter Number # L{B ‘j’§ q((f ] ; Contact Name: d\ﬂ//-{j Tm ﬁ ,
Date of Service Retirement and IeterfRemoval: j&/ ZI/Z@ Z? ?

Contact Signature: /) #T) P’M
i

E(Manitowoc Public Utilities Water 920-683- 2600,

P
Water Meter Number #_(XID0(] {f Z(j;; b5 il }_‘,?,999????"“}??193 Condy Lal 0

| Date of Service Retlrement and Meter Removal: / 4?/2/7’{
Contact Signature: = / DM~ RN LN R
i l"‘\/! Ve

R

Xw:ﬂnitowoc Public Utilities Electyic 920-683-4600. , 1 I A 1 -~
Electric Meter Number # e /6 (;%7%4 / ] Contact Name: KJ] [l&”y(/ﬂn&g[

Date of Service Retirement and Meter, Removal

1y

| Contact Signature: G "a('fn.q{ «PM{L/

Y AV i )

Telephone Company. 4., . o=

Provider Name: H‘/d"/ EPhOHEZ 8% M\,gg WZQ

Date of Disconnection: mmn(g \Wh/} [Zgﬂ Contact Name:
I” AT !
' Cable Television Company. g

Provider Name: .’ COm mﬂ Phone: ‘1[5 (1/5 o (J / } (4 )
Date of Disconnection: ” 1‘7/’(;5}’5(2 Contact Name: W‘fmq”-ﬂ/‘%[f(id‘@ ‘

[] Plumbing Inspector Sewer and Water Lateral Termination 920-686-6940. Upon completion of demolition, the ends of all
underground sewer or drain pipes shall be securely stopped with watertight and durable material. The water supply and
sewer systems shall be abandoned inside the lot line by a licensed master plumber.

| ; |

| Date of Disconnection: : Contact Name:

BUILDING INSPECTION = DIVISION OF LIFE SAFETY AND NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
CITY HALL = 900 QUAY STREET = MANITOWOC, WI 54220
PHONE: (920) 686-6940 = EMAIL: BUILDINGINSPECTION@MANITOWOC.ORG



12/19/23, 10:47 AM St. Francis of Assisi Parish Mail - Demolition Disconnection Information requested/TR

Mark LeGreve <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>

Demolition Disconnection Information requested/TR
1 message

Wiltman, Julie A <julie.wiltman@wisconsinpublicservice.com> Tue, Dec 19, 2023 at 9:35 AM
To: "mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org” <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>

Hi

Here is Demolition Permit Packet with the signature from WPSC that you need
If you would need anything else please do not hesitate to call

Thanks

Julie Wiltman

Operations Clerk (Two Rivers District)
Wisconsin Public Service

(920) 657-1828

(920) 657-1872

julie wiliman@wisconsinpublicservice.com

From: julie.wiltmanTwo Rivers <julie.wiltman@wisconsinpublicservice .com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 19, 2023 9:34 AM

To: Wiliman, Julie A <julie.wiltman@wisconsinpublicservice.com>

Subject: Send data from MFP13512929 12/19/2023 09:33

Scanned from MFP13512929
User Name: e129657
Date:12/19/2023 08:33
Pages:8

Resolution:300x300 DPI

) DOC121923-12192023093330.pdf
1 3417K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0c7bdb3ee8&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 17785725043449236733&simpl=msg-1: 17857250434402367...  1/1
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The owner or agent shall notify all utilities having service connections within a building to be razed, such as water,
electric, gas, sewer, telecommunications, and other connections. A permit to demolish or remove a building shall not be
issued until the Building [nspector has determined that all appurtenant equipment, such as meters and regulators,

have been removed, and service connections are sealed and plugged correctly.

["] Diggers Hotline 800-242-8511
Service Order # Contact Name:

Wlsconsm Public Service 8§0-450-7260. - N )
Gas Meter Number # VL&E% Contact Name: w\\ QO@“O N C;
Date of Service Regiment apd Meter Removal: \O \Q\ \ > ( ‘8
Contact Signature \/\BLCL\ %

Mt

[] manitowoc Public Utilities Water 920-683-4600.
Water Meter Number # Contact Name:

Date of Service Retirement and Meter Removal:

Contact Signature:

(] Manitowoc Public Utilities Electric 920-683-4600.
Electric Meter Number # Contact Name:
Date of Service Retirement and Meter Removal:

Contact Sighature:

] Telephone Company.
Provider Name: Phone:

Date of Disconnection: Contact Name:

[] cable Television Company.
Provider Name: Phone:
Date of Disconnection: Contact Name:

[] Plumbing Inspector Sewer and Water Lateral Termination 920-686-6940. Upon completion of demolition, the ends of all
underground sewer or drain pipes shall be securely stopped with watertight and durable material. The water supply and
sewer systems shall be abandoned inside the lot {ine by a licensed master plumber.

Date of Disconnection: Contact Name:

BUILDING INSPECTION = DIVISION OF LIFE SAFITTY AND NEIGHBORIIOOD SERVICES
CITY HIALL = 900 QUAY STRELT = MANITOWOC, W 54220
PHONE: (920) 686-6940 = EMAIL: BUILDINGINSPECTION@MANITOWOC.ORG



3/6/24, 7:56 AM St. Francis of Assisi Parish Mail - RE: External: MUP Water and Electric Disconnect 1808 S.14th St for demolition

G m@ E Mark LeGreve <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>

RE: External: MUP Water and Electric Disconnect 1808 S.14th St for demolition

Cindy Carter <ccarter@mpu.org> Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 4:26 PM

To: Mark LeGreve <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>

Hi Mark,

Electric was shutoff today and meter removed. It appears the water was shutoff on 11/1. Note — the address we have on
record is 1418 Grand Avenue. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Cindy

Cindy Carter, CPA

Chief Financial Officer

ccarter@mpu.org

 (920) 686-4324

2 (920)973-7105

91303 S. 8th Street, Manitowoc, Wi 54220

MANITOWOC
PUBLIC UTILITIES

From: Mark LeGreve <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>
Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 8:31 AM
To: Cindy Carter <ccarter@mpu.org>

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0c7bdb3ee8&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 17926 36308524678 157 &simpl=msg-:1792636308524678...
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BankFirst

November 4, 2023

St. Francis of Assisi Parish Corp
601 N 8t St.
Manitowoc, Wi 54220

To whom it may concern:

Bank First certifies with the signature below that St. Francis of Assisi Parish Corp has sufficient funds
in their accounts to cover the $290,000 cost of their upcoming demolition project. Questions can
be directed to the contact information below.

Sincerely,

Amonda Sitkiewity

Amanda Sitkiewitz

SVP — Market President | NMLS# 460815
(920) 652-3215
asitkiewitz@bankfirst.com

www.BankFirst.com

EMBER FDIC
(920} 652-3100 402 N. 8TH STREET, P.O. BOX 10, MANITOWOC, Wi 54221-0010 EQUAL HOUSING LENDER



Interstate Sawing & Demoiliton Quote: 01314

7403 Sleepy Hollow Road
= OpéOX 453 Quote Date: Oct 10, 2023

West Bend, WI 53090 Quote Expires: .Jan 8, 2024

(262) 334-7522 Job Name: Demaliton of Former S...
Sales Rep: Kyle Bares

PREPARED FOR JOB SITE ADDRESS
St Francis Assisi Parish 1416 Grand Avenue
Mark LeGreve Manitowoc, WI 54220

601 North 8th Street
Manitowoc, W1 54220

Description

Qty Price Adj Total

Demolition

1 ©+.199,260.00 199,260.00

We propose to-provide labor, materials, equipment and disposal feesa for. the following demolition work:

- Mobilization and supetvision
- Install:perimeter plastic site fencmg
- Install necessary silt fencmg or silt sock
- Install inlet protection
- Removal of the roof with the 5,000 sq ft of east contammated material segregated and disposed of i ln regulated
containers
- Removal of the building with all materials hauled to approved landfills and recycling fac:lltles
- Removal of all foundations; footings, slabs and column pads
-~ Concrete and masonry materials to be crushed on site, placed and compacted to fill the foundatlon voids
- Select cutting and protection at the vestibule and pipe tunnel.
- Place 6" of 3/4" crushed stone graded to match existing asphalt grades

* The removal of asbestos or other hazardous materials not considered normal C&D waste is not incyluded.'
* Local Permits required for any of the work listed above are not included.
* Any gas, electric, cable or telephone to be disconnected outside of the existing foundation for safe demolition.

- Coordinated by owner.

*Interstate Sawing is not resbonsnble for any damage to eXIstmg parking:lot created by demolition efforts:
*Standard insurance included. Any special insurance or bondmg requrrements or safety pre qualification will be

- charged accordmg[y

Total 199,260.00

Changes affecting scope of work may result in additional charges, We will assume men in the field will be authorized to approve these changes
unless we are notified in writing. A signed field ticket will bind the customer to all additional charges authorized by their job site Representative. In the
event payment is not made as agreed upon, all costs including but not limited to legal and interest expenses related to the collection of monies related
to this job will be the sole responsibility of the customer. Letters of intent to lien will be mailed on or about the 75th day from last date of completion.

OSHA 30 CERTIFIED OPERATORS
EXPERIENCE MODIFICATION RATE (EMR): 0.74

Printed: 10/11/2023 08:26:37 AM AVETTA CERTIFIED WITHGREEN LIGHT STATUS ‘ Page 1 of 2
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DBUTZLAFF
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
2122/2024

INTESAW-01

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

West Bend, W! 53095

Richards Insurance of West Bend, LLC
3018 West Washington Street

CONTACT
GONE: Bryce Gannon

PHONE ety (262) 334-2500

| A& woi(262) 334-5467
EMALL <. bgannon@richardsinsurance.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
surer A : West Bend Mutual Insurance 15350
INSURED INSURER B :
INTERSTATE SAWING CO INC INSURER G :
PO Box 453 INSURERD :
West Bend, WI 53095
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ey TYPE OF INSURANCE o s POLICY NUMBER O] | (DoY) LTS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
] ctamsmane [ X ] oceur X 572867 372024 | 3/7/2025 |DAVACETORENTED T 300,000
S— MED EXP (Any one person) 3 10,000
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000
| | POLICY e Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
QTHER: 5
A | AUTOMOBILE LIARILITY CEOMEéNEDt§‘NGLE LMt 5 1,000,000
X | ANY AUTO A572867 31712024 3/7/2025 | BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident}] $
. PROPERTY DAMAGE
|| RS onwy RGGRENTY A s
$
A | X |umereLLauae | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE s 7,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AS572867 37712024 | 3712025 | ,ooen ATE. 4 7,000,000
DED | | RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER QTH-
A AN EMRLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN X ‘ STATUTE [ ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 0596108 31712024 | 3712025 | .| csepacciDENT s 1,000,000
QFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 1.000.000
(Mandatary in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 000,
If yes, describe under 1.000.000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS belaw E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § ,000,
A |Equipment Floater A572867 31712024 3/7/2025 |Rented/Leased Equip. 800,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may he attached if more space is required)
St. Francis of Assisi Parish is additional insured on the general liability per form #WB1482 when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

St Francis of Assisi Parish
601 North 8th Street
Manitowoc, W! 54220

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

A, G e

;@”Zg’@/’ ' /gﬂ

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



WB 1482 07 17

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
ADDITIONAL INSURED - CONTRACTOR'S BLANKET

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

. WHO IS AN INSURED (Section ) is amended
to include as an additional insured any person or
organization whom you are required to add as an
additional insured on this policy under a written
contract or written agreement.

The written contract or written agreement must
be:

1. Currently in effect or becoming effective dur-
ing the term of this policy; and

2. Signed by all parties to the written contract or
written agreement prior to the "bodily injury,”
"property damage," "personal injury and ad-
vertising injury.”

. The insurance provided to the additional insured

is limited as follows:

1. That person or organization is only an addi-
tional insured with respect to liability for "bodi-
ly injury", "property damage' or "personal and
advertising injury” caused in whole or in part,
by:

a. Your premises; or

b. Your negligent acts or omissions in con-
nection with "Your work" for that additional
insured.

However:

a. The insurance afforded to such additional
insured only applies to the extent permit-
ted by law; and

b. If coverage provided to the additional
insured is required by a contract or
agreement, the insurance afforded to such
additional insured will not be broader than
that which you are required by the written
contract or written agreement to provide
such additional insured.

2. The Limits of Insurance applicable to the
additional insured are those specified in the
written contract or written agreement or in the
Declarations for this policy, whichever is less.
These Limits of Insurance are inclusive and
not in addition fto the Limits of Insurance
shown in the Declarations.

3. Except when required by written contract or
written agreement, the coverage provided to
the additional insured by this endorsement
does not apply to:

West Bend Mutual Insurance Company

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

a. "Bodily injury” or “"property damage" oc-
curring after:

{1) All work on the project (other than
service, maintenance or repairs) to be
performed by or on behalif of the addi-
tional insured at the site of the covered
operations has been completed; or

(2) That portion of "your work" out of
which the injury or damage arises has
been put to its intended use by any
person or organization other than an-
other contractor or subcontractor en-
gaged in performing operations for a
principal as part of the same project.

b. "Bodily injury" or "property damage" aris-
ing out of acts or omissions of the addi-
tional insured other than in connection
with the general supervision of "your
work."

4, The insurance provided to the additional
insured does not apply to "bodily injury,”
“property damage,” "personal injury and ad-
vertising Injury" arising out of an architect’s,
engineer's, or surveyor's rendering of or fail-
ure to render any professional services in-
cluding;

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to
prepare or approve maps, shop drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, field orders,
change orders or drawings and specifica-
tions; and

b. Supervisory, or inspection activities per-
formed as part of any related architectural
or engineering activities.

This exclusion applies even if the claims against
any insured allege negligence or other wrongdo-
ing in the supervision, hiring, employment, train-
ing or monitoring of others by that insured, if the
"occurrence" which caused the "bodily injury” or
"property damage”, or the offense which caused
the "personal and advertising injury", involved the
rendering of, or the failure to render, any profes-
sional architectural, engineering or surveying
services.

Page 1 of 2

West Bend, Wisconsin 53095



C. As respects the coverage provided under this
endorsement, Paragraph 4.b. SECTION IV -
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDI-
TIONS is amended with the addition of the fol-
lowing:

4. Other insurance
b. Excess insurance
This insurance is excess over:

Any other valid and collectible insurance
procured by or on behalf of the additional
insured whether primary, excess, contin-
gent or on any other basis unless a written
contract specifically requires that this in-
surance be either primary or primary and
noncontributing. Where required by writ-
ten contract, we will consider any other in-
surance procured by the additional in-
sured for injury or damage covered by this
endorsement to be excess and noncon-
tributing with this insurance.

If no written contract specificailly requires
primary or noncontributory coverage, then
this insurance is excess and as a condi-
tion of coverage, the additional insured
shall be obligated to tender the defense
and indemnity of every claim or suit to all
other insurers that may provide coverage
to the additional insured, whether on a
contingent, excess or primary basis.

When this insurance is excess, we will
have no duty under Coverage A. and
Coverage B. to defend the insured against
any "suit" if any other insurer has a duty to
defend the insured against that "suit”". If no
other insurer defends, we will undertake to
do so, but we will be entitled to the in-
sured's rights against all those other in-
surers.

Page 2 of 2 West Bend Mutual Insurance Company WB 1482 07 17
West Bend, Wisconsin 53095



3/1/124, 3:14 PM St. Francis of Assisi Parish Mail - RE: External: St Francis of Assisi Parish Abatement complete

M Gma | I Mark LeGreve <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>

RE: External: St Francis of Assisi Parish Abatement complete
1 message

badgerenv@gmail.com <badgerenv@gmail.com> Thu, Feb 29, 2024 at 10:19 AM

To: Mark LeGreve <mark.legreve@sfamanitowoc.org>

Badger Environmental Services, LLC

» ConsulzEing — Enginaaring ~ Abatemert ~ Inspactions ~ Air Monitoring & Tessng
+ We specizlize n Astestas and Lesd tote prajpct mansgemient
+ Fesidenital + Commersial - Industria

« Szabs licermed Onesine Estimatas

February 29, 2024

Attention: Mr. Mr. Mark LeGreve ‘
|
Saint Francis of Assisi Parish m/ «8{ ()\Q(i l/:@g
601 N. 81" Street Ug

Manitowoc, WI. 54220 /L{/@ éﬂm/ W -
st

Hello Mark-

Environmental.

All current invoices have been paid and the building is ready to start the demolition process. If any unidentified asbestos
or unknow materials are found during the

course of demolition, please stop the demolition process and call me to verify those suspect materials.

Charges included all labor, materials, WDNR notices, lift rental for the roof, required paperwork, dumpster and landfill
charges.

All persons removing asbestos are certified to do so in the State of Wisconsin.
If you have any questions or concerns, please call or email me.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Davis
Licensed Asbestos Inspector All-03347
Partner

Badger Environmental Services, LLC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0c7bdb3ee8&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1792250837778495753&simpl=msg-f:17922508377784957...
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